Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a change order to the construction contract with Glacier Construction, Inc dba Southeast Road Builders for the Haines Borough Beach Road Debris Removal for an amount not to exceed \$48,032.29 and to add 30 days to the contract.

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2021, the Haines Borough adopted Resolution 21-07-920 to contract with Southeast Road Builders to remove debris which was deposited onto Beach Road by our December 2020 major winter weather event that resulted in flooding, debris flows, and landslides throughout the borough; and

WHEREAS, the contract entered into pursuant to Resolution 21-07-920 estimated the amount of debris to be removed as 5,370 cubic yards and the total contract price was \$166,760.00 awarded to Glacier Construction; and

WHEREAS, once the project started, it was discovered there was significantly more debris than estimated, there were places the road was destroyed and needed to be widened and additional culverts needed to be installed to ensure proper drainage increasing stability to the road until permanent fixes can be undertaken; and

WHEREAS, the geotechnical firm, Landslide Technologies recommended the addition of a safety spotter during construction on the road for safety (after the contract was issued); and

WHEREAS, the additional costs outlined above have necessitated a change order in the amount of \$48,032.29 and required the extension of the contract date to accommodate the change order (the work is done)xtended the contract; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has an active grant DR 4585 AK, with the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) to reimburse the costs for repairs to Borough infrastructure and roads affected by the storm; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Interim Manager to execute a change order to the construction contract with Glacier Construction, Inc. dba Southeast Road Builders for the Haines Borough Beach Road Debris Removal for an amount not to exceed \$48,032.29 and add an additional 30 days to the contract.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 10th day of August, 2021.

Attest:

lekka/Fullerton, CMC, Borøugh Cler

Ovglas Olerud, Mayor

SEAL OCTOBER 17

2002

FOFALA